Lokal I/O oversigt
SixTRAK I/O Flere varianter se oversigt
SIXNET SixTRAK® Local I/O Selection Guide
I/O Count Part Number
(Module w/ Base) DI AI DO AO
Description Data
Sheet
No.

60-140 VAC/DC ST-DI-120-08F ST-DI-120-08U ST-DI-120-08M
140-265 VAC ST-DI-240-08F ST-DI-240-08U ST-DI-240-08M
Ordering Information
Performance Specifications
042-021-840-420-500-:epyt hcae roF
8slennahc fo rebmuN 8 8 8 8
Nominal input voltage (AC or DC) 5 12/24 48 120 – VAC/DC
(AC only) – – – (Note 3) 240 VAC
Guaranteed ON voltage (AC or DC) 4 10 32 60 140 VAC/DC
CAV562041062301egatlov CA mumixaM
CDV–041062301egatlovCD mumixaM
Guaranteed OFF current 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 mA DC
Guaranteed OFF voltage 1.5 3.5 6.0 25 50 VDC
smhOK63K81K5.7K2.2015ecnatsiser tupnI
Am5.65.65.601/55.7tnerruc tupni lanimoN
Fast DC mode ON/OFF delay 4 4 4 4 – mS
Filtered mode On/OFF delay (Note 1) 25 25 25 50 50 mS
Maximum count frequency (Note 2) 100 100 100 100 10 Hz
Channel to channel isolation w/U base 500 500 500 500 500 Volts
Maximum ST-Bus power 250 mW
Isolation (input to ST-Bus) 1200 V
Operating temperature range -30 to 70°C
Storage temperature range -40 to 85°C
Humidity (non-condensing) 5 to 95%
Notes: 1. Configurable smart logic filtering ignores transients,
power line dropouts and switch contact bounce.
2. A count of OFF to ON transitions for each input is
reported in a 16 bit register.
3. ST-DI-120-08F: specified for AC or DC sourcing
wiring; not for grounded switch closures.
…modularity and the convenience of pre-wired
field terminals will reduce your panel wiring.
Optical isolation on each channel for best reliability
Autopolarity for DC sinking or sourcing wiring
Counting to 6000 pulses per minute
Select these input modules when…
Input Range Field Wiring Base Universal Wiring Base Replacement Module
4-10 VDC ST-DI-005-08F ST-DI-005-08U ST-DI-005-08M
10-32 VAC/DC ST-DI-024-08F ST-DI-024-08U ST-DI-024-08M
32-60 VAC/DC ST-DI-048-08F ST-DI-048-08U ST-DI-048-08M
60-140 VAC/DC ST-DI-120-08F ST-DI-120-08U ST-DI-120-08M
140-265 VAC ST-DI-240-08F ST-DI-240-08U ST-DI-240-08M
Ordering Information
Performance Specifications
042-021-840-420-500-:epyt hcae roF
8slennahc fo rebmuN 8 8 8 8

FRONT VIEW
SIDE VIEW
Ordering Information
ST-MIX16880-D 16 DI, 8 DO, 8 AI
ST-MIX12884-D 12 DI, 8 DO, 8 AI, 4  A0
ST-MIX####-M Replacement module only
ST-MIX####-DB Replacement base only
The ST-MIX combination I/O modules are part of the
SixTRAK I/O product line. Up to 20 of these modules
(any mix) can be connected to the high-speed I/O bus
of SIXNET controllers, RTUs and I/O gateways.
(Note: The ST-MIX is supported only by IPm-based
SIXNET Controllers, RTUs, and I/O Gateways.
Consult SIXNET for details. )
Specifications are subject to change. Consult the factory for latest information.
Combination I/O Modules
Advanced I/O Features and Capabilities
Discrete I/O Features
There are several groups of discrete I/O in these combination I/O modules that offer different capabilities to
accommodate a variety of system needs. Refer to the notes below and the wiring diagrams (next page) for further details.
?  Sinking or Sourcing Discrete Inputs (First four on ST-MIX12884 or all sixteen on the ST-MIX16880)
This group of inputs may be configured as sourcing inputs (ON when positive voltage is applied) or sinking inputs
(switch closures to ground). There is a selection jumper in the module’s base that is easily accessed by unplugging the
logic module and opening the hinged door. You must also make a similar selection in the Discrete Options window in
the I/O tool Kit software. The module performs a check to verify that the hardware and software selections match.

8 High Speed Counters w/Base ST-DI-CNT-08U
M80-TNC-ID-TSylnO eludoM
Ordering Information
08
07
8-Channel Discrete Output Modules
08
07
…modularity and the convenience of pre-wired
field terminals will reduce your panel wiring.
Optical isolation on each channel for best reliability
High current outputs drive power loads
AC outputs will drive a size 4 motor starter (40 HP)
Surge suppressors safely clamp inductive loads
Watchdog output monitors system status
Select these output modules when…
Input Range Field Wiring Base Universal Wiring Base Replacement Module
0-60 VDC ST-DO-DC1-O8F ST-DO-DC1-08U ST-DO-DC1-08M
60-150 VDC ST-DO-DC3-08F ST-DO-DC3-08U ST-DO-DC3-08M
16-140 VAC ST-DO-AC1-08F ST-DO-AC1-08U ST-DO-AC1-08M
140-265 VAC ST-DO-AC2-08F ST-DO-AC2-08U ST-DO-AC2-08M
Ordering Information
Performance Specifications
ST-DO-DC1-08 ST-DO-DC3-08 ST-DO-AC1-08 ST-DO-AC2-08
8888slennahc fo rebmuN
Minimum output voltage 0 VDC 60 VDC 16 VAC 140 VAC
Maximum output voltage 60 VDC 150 VDC 140 VAC 265 VAC
Minimum load current (per output) 0.1 mA 0.1 mA 10 mA 10 mA
Maximum load current (per output)
spmA 2spmA 2spmA 5.1spmA 2C°05 ta
spmA 5.1spmA 5.1pmA 1spmA 2C°07 ta
Maximum current load (per module):
spmA 8spmA 8spmA 8spmA 01esaB dleiF
spmA 8spmA 8spmA 21spmA 61esaB lasrevinU
Maximum OFF state leakage current 0.01 mA 0.01 mA 2 mA 2 mA
Inrush current (100 mS surge) 10 Amps 10 Amps 6 Amps 6 Amps
Typical ON resistance 0.15 Ohms 0.25 Ohms – –
Typical ON voltage drop (@ 1 Amp) 0.15 VDC 0.3 VDC 1.0 VAC 1.0 VAC
Channel to channel isolation w/U base 500 V 500 V 500 V 500 V
Maximum ST-Bus power 600 mW
Isolation (input to ST-Bus) 1200 V
Operating temperature range -30 to 70°C
Storage temperature range -40 to 85°C
Humidity (non-condensing) 5 to 95%
Note: The first output may be configured as a system
performance watchdog. ON = OK.
…pre-wired field terminals will save you design,
panel wiring and installation time.
Select a Field Wiring Ready Base when…
…you need the flexibility of floating outputs that
adapt to your special wiring requirements.
Select a Universal Base when…
Sourcing DC outputs: For special DC applications:
For special AC applications:Sourcing AC outputs:
08
07
8-Channel Discrete Output Modules
High Density Discrete Output Module
…you need sixteen DC outputs to drive low
power devices.
High density outputs save space and reduce cost
Ideal for driving indicator lights and small relays
Isolation protects system wiring from faults
Surge suppressors safely clamp inductive loads
Select high density discrete outputs when…
Description Part Number
16 Outputs w/Wiring Base ST-DO-DC2-16H
M61-2CD-OD-TSylno eludoM
Ordering Information
Performance Specifications
Number of channels 16

8 Voltage Inputs w/Wiring Base ST-AI-10V-08F
M80-V01-IA-TSylno eludoM
Ordering Information
Performance Specifications
Number of channels 8
Input ranges: bipolar +/- 1.0, 2.0, 5.0, 10.0 Volts
stib 21noituloser D/A
Vm 6.0noituloser tupnI
Full scale accuracy (@ 20°C) 0.10%
Input span adjustability +/- 25%
Input offset adjustability +/- 25%
Span temperature coefficient +/- 50 ppm per °C
Offset temperature coefficient +/- 50 ppm per °C
smhO K002ecnadepmi tupnI
DMRR (differential rejection 66 db
at 50/60 Hz)
CDV 05 -/+noitcetorp tupnI
Fastest scan rate (all 8 channels) 5 mS
Maximum ST-Bus power 950 mW
Isolation (from ST-Bus) 1200 VDC
Operating temperature range -30 to 70°C
Storage temperature range -40 to 85°C
Humidity (non-condensing) 5 to 95%
RTD Input Module
08
07
Description Module w/Base Module Only
100 Ohm RTD Inputs ST-AI-RTD-06U ST-AI-RTD-06M
10 Ohm RTD Inputs ST-AI-RTC-06U ST-AI-RTC-06M
Ordering Information
…you need to interface to existing 10 Ohm copper
RTD sensors.
� Best performance/lowest cost precision